
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, California

-2

CHARLES PARKIN
City Attorney

MICHAEL]. MAIS
Assistant City Attorney

MONTE H. MACHIT
Assistant City Attorney

June 9,2015

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to authorize the City Manager to execute a first
Amendment to Agreement No. BPLW14000002 with the Law Offices of
Michael M. Peters for legal services related to Civil Service Disciplinary
Hearings.

DISCUSSION

On October 2, 2014, the City Attorney's Office issued a purchase order,
Agreement No. BPLW14000002 with the Law Offices of Michael M. Peters for legal
services related to Civil Service Disciplinary Hearings. We are approaching the
threshold allotted under the purchase order. The City Council is requested to
authorize the City Manager to execute a First Amendment to Agreement No.
BPLW14000002 for an additional $100,000, for a total amount not to exceed
$300,000 in order that Michael M. Peters may continue to represent the City's
interests in ongoing Civil Service Disciplinary Hearings.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding is available in the General Fund.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Very truly yours,

CHAR S PARKIN,

By ~ C·
Bar IJ.l~nderson
Depu~ City Attorney

JCP:abc A 15-01173
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D001\P022\00540320.DOCX

333West Ocean Boulevard, Eleventh Floor, Long Beach, California 90802-4664 (562) 570-2200 Fax (562) 436-1579
C'Vliiun,::,'",',,' Eighth Floor (562)570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220

Dominic Holzhaus
Anne C, LatHme

C, Geoffrey Allred

Gary J.Anderson

RiC/lard F.Anthony
William R. Baerg

Kendra L Camel}
LaTasha N. Corry

Charles M, Gale
Halell R. [enkins

Michele L Levinson
Barbara J.McTigue
Howard D,Russell

Amlro D, Sanchez

Tiffani L, Shin
LindaT. Vu

Amy R. Webber

Theodore B, Zinger




